

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26306/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in CRA No. 503/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VITTHAL DATTATRAY KATKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBADAS @ BABAN MARUTI KUMBHAR

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th October, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, post after four weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole Respondent and filed Counter Affidavit which is included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 03rd day of December, 2013.

DEPUTY

REGISTRAR